
Day Date Broadcast 
Time 

Team Venue Platform

Fri 8-Nov 17h00 Jozi Stars vs Cape Town Blitz Imperial Wanderers, Johannesburg SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Sat 9-Nov 12h00 Durban Heat vs 

Tshwane Spartans
Hollywoodbets Kingsmead, Durban SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 10-Nov 09h30 Paarl Rocks vs Cape Town 
Blitz

Eurolux Boland Park, Paarl SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 10-Nov 13h30 Nelson Mandela BayGiants vs 
Jozi Stars

St. George’s Park, Port Elizabeth SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Mon 11-Nov No match
Tue 12-Nov No match
Wed 13-Nov 17h00 Tshwane Spartans vs Nelson 

Mandela BayGiants
SuperSport Park, Centurion SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Thu 14-Nov 17h00 Cape Town Blitz vs Jozi Stars Newlands, Cape Town SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Fri 15-Nov 17h00 Durban Heat vs Paarl Rocks Hollywoodbets Kingsmead, Durban SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Sat 16-Nov 12h00 Jozi Stars vs Nelson Mandela 

Bay Giants 
Imperial Wanderers, Johannesburg SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 17-Nov 09h30 Durban Heat vs Cape Town 
Blitz

Hollywoodbets Kingsmead, Durban SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 17-Nov 13h30 Paarl Rocks vs Tshwane 
Spartans

Eurolux Boland Park, Paarl SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Mon 18-Nov No match
Tue 19-Nov No match
Wed 20-Nov 17h00 Nelson Mandela BayGiants vs 

Cape Town Blitz
St. George’s Park, Port Elizabeth SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Thu 21-Nov 17h00 Tshwane Spartans vs Durban 
Heat

SuperSport Park, Centurion SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Fri 22-Nov 17h00 Paarl Rocks vs Jozi Stars Eurolux Boland Park, Paarl SABC 3 & Radio 2000
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Sat 23-Nov 12h00 Nelson Mandela Bay Giants vs 
Durban Heat

St. George’s Park, Port Elizabeth SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 24-Nov 09h30 Cape Town Blitz vs Paarl 
Rocks

Newlands, Cape Town SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 24-Nov 13h30 Jozi Stars vs Tshwane Spar-
tans

SuperSport Park, Centurion SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Mon 25-Nov No match
Tue 26-Nov No match
Wed 27-Nov 17h00 Nelson Mandela Bay Giants vs 

Paarl Rocks
St. George’s Park, Port Elizabeth SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Thu 28-Nov 17h00 Cape Town Blitz vs Durban 
Heat

Newlands, Cape Town SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Fri 29-Nov 17h00 Tshwane Spartans vs Paarl 
Rocks

SuperSport Park, Centurion SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sat 30-Nov 12h00 Durban Heat vs Nelson Mande-
la Bay Giants

Hollywoodbets Kingsmead, Durban SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 1-Dec 09h30 Jozi Stars vs Paarl Rocks Imperial Wanderers, Johannesburg SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Sun 1-Dec 13h30 Cape Town Blitz vs Tshwane 

Spartans
Newlands, Cape Town

Mon 2-Dec No match
Tue 3-Dec 17h00 Nelson Mandela Bay Giants vs 

Tshwane Spartans
St. George’s Park, Port Elizabeth SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Wed 4-Dec 17h00 Rocks vs Durban Heat Eurolux Boland Park, Paarl SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Thu 5-Dec 17h00 Tshwane Spartans vs Jozi 

Stars
SuperSport Park, Centurion SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Fri 6-Dec 17h00 Cape Town Blitz vs Nelson 
Mandela Bay Giants

Newlands, Cape Town SABC 3 & Radio 2000
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Sat 7-Dec 12h00 Jozi Stars vs Durban Heat Imperial Wanderers, Johannesburg SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Sun 8-Dec 09h30 Paarl Rocks vs Nelson Mande-

la Bay Giants
Eurolux Boland Park, Paarl SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Sun 8-Dec 13h30 Tshwane Spartans vs Cape 
Town Blitz

SuperSport Park, Centurion SABC 3 & Radio 2000

Mon 9-Dec No match
Tue 10-Dec 17h00 Durban Heat vs Jozi Stars Hollywoodbets Kingsmead, Durban SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Fri 13-Dec 17h00 Play Off’s Venue TBC SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Sat 14-Dec 12h00 Reserve Day if Required Same Venue as Play-off SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Sun 15-Dec No match
Mon 16-Dec 17h00 Final Venue TBC SABC 3 & Radio 2000
Tue 17-Dec 17h00 Reserve Day if Required Same Venue as Final SABC 3 & Radio 2000


